

## Porth Carolina Court of Appeals DANIEL M. HORNE JR., Clerk Court of Appeals Building

Fax: (919) 831-3615 Web: http://www.nccourts.org Court of Appeals Building One West Morgan Street Raleigh, NC 27601 (919) 831-3600 From Wake (17-CVS-5084)

Mailing Address: P. O. Box 2779 Raleigh, NC 27602

No. P17-412

ROY A. COOPER, III, IN HIS OFFICIAL CAPACITY AS GOVERNOR OF THE STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA,

PLAINTIFF-PETITIONER,

V.

PHILIP E. BERGER, IN HIS OFFICIAL CAPACITY AS PRESIDENT PRO TEMPORE OF THE NORTH CAROLINA SENATE; TIMOTHY K. MOORE, IN HIS OFFICIAL CAPACITY AS SPEAKER OF THE NORTH CAROLINA HOUSE OF REPRESENATIVES; AND THE STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA.

**DEFENDANTS-RESPONDENTS.** 

## ORDER

The following order was entered:

The petition and motion filed in this cause by petitioner Roy A. Cooper, III, on 15 June 2017 and designated 'Plaintiff-Petitioner Roy A. Cooper, III's Petition for Writ of Supersedeas and Motion for Temporary Stay' are decided as follows: The motion for temporary stay is denied. A ruling on the petition for writ of supersedeas will be made upon the filing of a response to the petition or the expiration of the time for a response if no response is filed.

By order of the Court this the 16th of June 2017.

WITNESS my hand and official seal this the 16th day of June 2017.

Daniel M. Horne Jr.

Clerk, North Carolina Court of Appeals

BM: A J.

Mr. Daniel F.E. Smith, Attorney at Law
Mr. Noah H. Huffstetler, III, Attorney at Law, For President Pro Temp Philip E. Berger; Speake Timothy K. Moore
Mr. D. Martin Warf, Attorney at Law
Mr. Jim W. Phillips, Jr., Attorney at Law
Mr. Grayson Kelley, Chief Deputy, For Governor Roy A. Cooper, III
Mr. Alexander McC. Peters, Special Deputy Attorney General
Hon. Jennifer Knox, Clerk of